# 540.00 40051

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM616485

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ALLY BANK		12/22/2020	STATE BANK: UTAH

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COMPLETE TURBINE SERVICES, LLC	
Street Address:	3060 SW 2nd Avenue	
City:	Fort Lauderdale	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33315	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4005153	FOREVER FORWARD	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6507393900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6507393939

Email: DebbieWu@JonesDay.com

Correspondent Name: JONES DAY
Address Line 1: 250 Vesey Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10281-1047

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	200319-695027
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Debbie Wu
SIGNATURE:	/Debbie Wu/
DATE SIGNED:	12/23/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Ally-CTS - Tradmark Security Agreement Termination #page1.tif source=Ally-CTS - Tradmark Security Agreement Termination #page2.tif source=Ally-CTS - Tradmark Security Agreement Termination #page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007145 FRAME: 0674

900587574

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

December 22, 2020

WHEREAS, COMPLETE TURBINE SERVICES, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Grantor"), executed and delivered to ALLY BANK ("Agent") that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 4, 2019 (as amended, amended and restated, restated, supplemented modified or otherwise in effect from time to time, the "Grant"), which Grant was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 4, 2019 at Reel 6787, Frame 0376; and

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to the Grant, the Grantor granted to the Agent a security interest in the Grantor's trademarks, including, without limitation, the trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent, without representation, warranty or recourse, hereby terminates and releases its security interest in the trademarks owned by the Grantor including, without limitation, the trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, effective as of the date set forth above.

The Agent acknowledges that this document may be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office to evidence the termination and release granted herein.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007145 FRAME: 0675

# (Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks)

AGENT:

ALLY BANK

By:

Jorge/Sandoyall

Authorized Signatory

VP#41368903

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007145 FRAME: 0676

# **SCHEDULE A**

## **TRADEMARKS**

OWNER	MARK	APPLICATION #	REGISTRATION #	APPLICATION DATE	REGISTRATION DATE	STATUS
Complete	FOREVER		4005153	September 3,	August 2, 2011	Registered
Turbine	FORWARD			2010	_	_
Services,						
LLC						

**RECORDED: 12/23/2020** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007145 FRAME: 0677